

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29967/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2018 in MSA No. 200214/2017 (LAC) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi Bench)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KNNL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASHCHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77870/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77872/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W I T H

**SLP(C) No. 9897/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 3461/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79666/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79667/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79665/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**Diary No(s). 4168/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79505/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79504/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**SLP(C) No. 10014/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 9860/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10007/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10081/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 3463/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80403/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80401/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

SLP(C) No. 10176/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

**Diary No(s). 3458/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80939/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.80940/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80937/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 3106/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81135/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.81132/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 4164/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81593/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.81594/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 5891/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84223/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.84224/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 4167/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84366/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.84365/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**SLP(C) No. 10570/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 10597/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 5435/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86433/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 5431/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86552/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 10980/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

**SLP(C) No. 10982/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 3690/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86707/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.86706/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 3111/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86978/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY**

**IN FILING and IA No.86977/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 4170/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86960/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.86959/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 5433/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87545/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 11048/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 3479/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87837/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.87836/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 3100/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87861/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.87862/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87860/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**SLP(C) No. 11163/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 5885/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87863/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 11170/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 3455/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88369/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.88368/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)**

**Diary No(s). 5457/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88597/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 3468/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89888/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 11398/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**Diary No(s). 3475/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92276/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.92277/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE**

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92275/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

**Diary No(s). 3482/2022 (IV-A)
(IA No.91885/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.91883/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)**

Date : 25-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In SLP (C) @ Dy. No.29967/2021, SLP (C) No.9897/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.3461/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.4168/2022, SLP (C) No.10014/2022, SLP (C) No.9860/2022, SLP (C) No.10007/2022, SLP (C) No.10081/2022, SLP (C) Dy. No.3463/2022, SLP (C) No.10176/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.3458/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.3106/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.4164/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.5891/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.4167/2022, SLP (C) No.10570/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No. 5435/2022, SLP(C) @ Dy. No(s). 5431/2022, SLP(C) No.10980/2022, SLP(C) No.10982/2022, SLP(C) @ Dy. No(s).3690/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No(s). 3111/2022, SLP(C) @ Dy. No.4170/2022, SLP(C) @ Dy. No.5433/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.3479/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No. 3100/2022, SLP (C) No.11163/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No. 5885/2022, SLP (C) No.11170/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.3455/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.5457/2022, SLP (C) No. 11398/2022, SLP (C) @ Dy. No.3475/2022, and SLP (C) @ Dy. No.3482/2022.

**Application(s) for permission to file Special Leave
Petition(s) is/ are allowed.**

Application(s) for Condonation of Delay is/are allowed.

**It is stated that the judgment in M.S.A. No.200020/2018
(LAC) dated 19.02.2018 (*Rajshekhar s/o Sangappa deceased by***

Lrs. v. The Spl. Land Acquisition Officer), relied upon by the High Court, has been set aside by this Court and the matter has been remanded to the High Court for a fresh adjudication.

Issue Notice, returnable 09.09.2022.

In SLP(C) No. 10597/2022 and SLP(C) No. 11048/2022

Issue Notice, returnable on 09.09.2022. Tag these matter with Civil Appeal No. 7587/2021 (The Executive Engineer, KNNL, v. Nagamma).

In SLP (C) @ Dy. No.3468/2022

Delay condoned.

No case to interfere with the impugned judgment and order of the High Court is made out as this Court has already dismissed Civil Appeal No.6159/ 2021 dated 10.05.2022 in an identical matter.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed, accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)