SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 54/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2020 in MSA No. 200201/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11143/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.11147/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveeen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 03.02.2023.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 13065 of 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)