**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13231/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in MSA CROB No. 37/2012 03-03-2021 in MSA CROB No. 38/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KNNL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGADEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.70226/2023-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** INFILING and TΔ No.70231/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.70233/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 12213/2023 (IV-A)

No.75815/2023-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING and IA No.75814/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75810/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 24-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the issue involved in the present petition(s) is also involved in some other matter being SLP(C) No. 13065 of 2022, which is listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant.

2. Therefore, the Registry is directed to place the matter(s) before the appropriate Bench after obtaining order(s) from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)