## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ................................Diary No(s).13231/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2021 in MSA CROB No.37/2012 and MSA CROB No.38/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KNNL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAGADEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.70226/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70231/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70233/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
WITH

Diary No(s). 12213/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.75815/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75814/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75810/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 21-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.

Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.13065/2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)